# OP \$40.00 4338545

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zhongshan City Richsound Electronic Industrial Ltd.		05/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHSOUND RESEARCH LLC		
Street Address:	1120 JACKSON ST APT 7		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94133		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4338545	RSR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** us@globalipservice.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam Paton

Address Line 1: 848 N. Rainbow Blvd. #3658
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Damon Smith/
SIGNATURE:	/Damon Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** source=RSR#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0438

900412569

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made on 15th May, 2017 in JIANGSU CHINA

Between

[name]: Zhongshan City Richsound Electronic Industrial Ltd.

[address]: Qunle Industrial Area, East Shagang Road, Gangkou, Zhongshan, Guangdong CHINA

(hereinafter called the "Assignor")

And

[name]: RICHSOUND RESEARCH LLC [address]: 1120 JACKSON ST APT 7 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

(hereinafter called the "Assignee")

The Assignor is the owner of trademark, which has been registered in OHIM and particulars are indicated as below.

Country	Trademark	Class(es)	Trade mark number
USA	RSR	9	4338545

Hereinafter called the "Assigned trademark"

### NOW THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of USD 4 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor as beneficial owner has assigned, and hereby confirms said assignment and does assign, unto the Assignee all the right, title and interest derived from and connected with the Assigned trademark.
- This Deed of Assignment and all terms hereof shall be biding upon and ensure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- Any dispute arising out of or in connection with this Deed of Assignment, including any
  question regarding its exercise, validity or termination, shall be referred to and finally
  resolved by the Court in accordance with law of China
- 4. This Deed of Assignment shall be effective from the date of execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Deed of Agreement has been executed on May 15th, 2017

before written by the duly authorized representatives of the parties hereto.

Signature of Assignor

Signature of Assignee

Signature

Signature

Full name: Shen Yang

Full name: Hong Yaqing

Title: President

RECORDED: 07/09/2017

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006107 FRAME: 0439